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Administrative Order NSL-3292 

Dear Mr. Foppiano: 

Reference i s made t o your a p p l i c a t i o n dated J u l y 30, 1993 f o r f i v e 
non-standard o i l w e l l l o c a t i o n s t o permit the completion o f an 
e f f i c i e n t p r o d u c t i o n / i n j e c t i o n p a t t e r n w i t h i n the S k e l l y Penrose 
"B" U n i t Waterfiood P r o j e c t , e s t a b l i s h e d by D i v i s i o n Order No. R-
2956, dated August 16, 1965, La n g l i e - M a t t i x Pool, S k e l l y Penrose 
"B" U n i t Area, Lea County, New Mexico. A l l f i v e w e l l s are t o be 
loca t e d i n Township 2 3 South, Range 37 East, NMPM. 

Well No. Footage Location U n i t Dedicated 
40-Acre Tr a c t 

70 
71 
72 
73 
74 

2610' 
1420' 
1220' 

20' 
20' 

FNL-2520' 
FSL-2614' 
FNL-1370' 
FNL-1330' 
FNL-2611' 

FEL 
FWL 
FEL 
FWL 
FEL 

G 
K 
B 
C 
B 

SW/4 NE/4 
NE/4 SW/4 
NW/4 NE/4 
NE/4 NW/4 
NW/4 NE/4 

By a u t h o r i t y granted ne under the p r o v i s i o n s of D i v i s i o n General 
Rule 104.F(l) the above-described f i v e unorthodox o i l w e l l 
l o c a t i o n s are hereby approved. 

Sincere l y , 

WILLIAM J. LEMAY 
D i r e c t o r 

WJL/MES/amg 

cc: O i l Conservation - Hobb\ 


