## STATE OF NEW MEXICO



## ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION



BRUCE KING GOVERNOR

ANITA LOCKWOOD CABINET SECRETARY

August 6, 1993

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 (505) 827-5800

OXY USA Inc. Box 50250 Midland, Texas 79710

Attention: Richard E. Foppiano

Administrative Order NSL-3292

Dear Mr. Foppiano:

Reference is made to your application dated July 30, 1993 for five non-standard oil well locations to permit the completion of an efficient production/injection pattern within the Skelly Penrose "B" Unit Waterflood Project, established by Division Order No. R-2956, dated August 16, 1965, Langlie-Mattix Pool, Skelly Penrose "B" Unit Area, Lea County, New Mexico. All five wells are to be located in Township 23 South, Range 37 East, NMPM.

Well No.	Footage Location Unit	Dedicated 40-Acre Tract
70	2610' FNL-2520' FEL G	SW/4 NE/4
71	1420' FSL-2614' FWL K	NE/4 SW/4
72	1220' FNL-1370' FEL B	NW/4 NE/4
73	20' FNL-1330' FWL C	NE/4 NW/4
74	20' FNL-2611' FEL B	NW/4 NE/4

By authority granted ne under the provisions of Division General Rule 104.F(1) the above-described five unorthodox oil well locations are hereby approved.

Sincerely,

WILLIAM J. LEMAY

Director

WJL/MES/amg

cc: Oil Conservation - Hobbs